AGENDA AMENDED 06/01/22 @ 1:08 PM AGENDA PUBLIC NOTICE

The public is hereby notified that the St. John the Baptist Parish Council will have a $\underline{\textbf{Retreat}}$ on Thursday, June 2^{nd} , 2022 beginning at 8:00 AM and Friday, June 3^{rd} , 2022 beginning at 8:00 AM in the Renaissance Baton Rouge, 7000 Bluebonnet Boulevard, Baton Rouge, LA 70810, The Lacassine Room

RETREAT AGENDA

INFORMATION ITEMS ONLY - NO ACTION TO BE TAKEN

ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST PARISH COUNCIL

RETREAT, THURSDAY AND FRIDAY, JUNE 2ND AND 3RD, 2022

8:00 A.M.

RENAISSANCE BATON ROUGE

THE LACASSINE ROOM - SECOND FLOOR

BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA

MICHAEL WRIGHT - CHAIRMAN

LENNIX MADERE - VICE-CHAIR

Thursday, June 2nd, 2022

- I. Call to Order
- II. Praver
- III. Pledge of Allegiance
- IV. Roll Call
- V. Public Comment Agenda Items Only (3 minutes)
- VI. Opening Remarks Council Chairman

-Michael Wright

VII. Bridget Dinvaut, District Attorney

-Training presentation on certain provisions of the St. John the Baptist Parish Home Rule Charter

VIII. Bridget Dinvaut, District Attorney

- -Training presentation "Unavoidable Ethical Dilemmas for Public Officials"
- -Public Purpose vs Private Interest
- -Illegal Donation of public funds and property

IX. Bridget Dinvaut, District Attorney

-Training presentation - "How to write an Ordinance"

Recess

RETREAT AGENDA

INFORMATION ITEMS ONLY - NO ACTION TO BE TAKEN

ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST PARISH COUNCIL

RETREAT, THURSDAY & FRIDAY, JUNE 2ND AND 3rd, 2022 8:00 A.M.

RENAISSANCE BATON ROUGE

THE LACASSINE ROOM - SECOND FLOOR

BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA

MICHAEL WRIGHT - CHAIRMAN

LENNIX MADERE - VICE-CHAIR

Friday, June 3rd, 2022

Reconvene

X. Call to Order

XI. Prayer

XII. Pledge of Allegiance

XIII. Roll Call

- XIV. Public Comment Agenda Items Only (3 minutes)
- XV. Michael Wright, Council Chairman

-Discussion - Setting Annual Council Retreat

XVI. Warren Torres, Councilman District II

- -Review General Travel Regulations Policy
- -Review Ordinance 92-12 Library Ordinance
- -Review Ordinance 20-54 Street Naming Ordinance
- -Discussion Council Code of Conduct

XVII. Tonia Schnyder, Councilwoman District VI

-Discussion Public Records - Requesting and Receiving

XVIII. Adjournment

St. John the Baptist Parish, will upon request and three (3) days advance notice, provide reasonable accommodation to any disabled individual wishing to attend the meeting. Anyone requiring reasonable accommodation is requested to contact Mrs. Stacey Cador at (985) 652-9569 (voice) or the Louisiana Relay Service 1-800-846-5277 and ask for St. John the Baptist Parish at (985) 652-9569.